



**Public Service Company of Colorado**

P. O. Box 361, Platteville, Colorado 80651

June 26, 1979  
Fort St. Vrain  
Unit No. 1  
P-79138

Mr. George Kuzmycz  
Project Manager, Special Projects  
Division of Project Management  
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

Docket No. 50-267

SUBJECT: Requests for Technical  
Specification Changes

Dear Mr. Kuzmycz:

Attached is the list of outstanding letters and requests for Technical Specification changes that you requested during our conversation. I realize that some items on this list will be included in Amendment 22, but they are included here for completeness.

If I can be of further assistance please contact me.

Very truly yours,

*Don Warembourg*  
Don Warembourg  
Manager, Nuclear Production

DW/alk

7907050351

*D002  
S 111*

281 166

FORT ST. VRAIN; PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO  
 PLATTEVILLE, COLORADO

OUTSTANDING LETTERS/REQUESTS FOR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION  
 CHANGES AS OF 6-26-79

<u>PRIORITY</u>	<u>INDEX ITEM NO.</u>	<u>P LETTER NUMBER</u>	<u>SECTION</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
3	24	P-76075	SR NR 1.1	Sampling of non-radioactive effluents. HOLD: This will be superceded by new Appendix B.
7	25	P-76075	SR 5.4.1	Table 5.4-1, Item 3C, Table 5.4-4, Item 1C.
3	73	P-77097	LCO NR 1.1	Nalco 7320, Solution 1 ppm (temporary change).
9	78	P-77153	LCO 4.3.10	Added two new snubbers.
5	91	P-77188	LCO 4.4.1	Change Table 4.4-3, Items 2a and 2b. Added NOTE (u) and Basis Page 4.4-12.
2	93	P-77228	LCO 4.4.1	Revise format of Table 4.4-1 to include absolute trip values and units.
2	94	P-77228	LCO 4.4.1	Table 4.4-1, Item 8, added absolute trip values.
2	95	P-77228	LCO 4.4.1	Added definition of absolute trip value to LCO, Page 4.4-1.
2	96	P-77228	LCO 4.4.1	Table 4.4-1, Item 4, add permissible bypass conditions per NOTE (h).
2	97	P-77228	LCO 4.4.1	Revise NOTE (t) for Tables 4.4-1 through 4.4-4.
2	98	P-77228	AC 7.1.2	PORC, Item e.
3	100	P-77251	License	Revise D(2) Pages 4 and 5.
3	101	P-77251	Appendix B	Delete in entirety.
3	102	P-77251	SR 5.9.1	Delete in entirety.
3	103	P-77251	New Appendix B	New Environmental Technical Specifications.
3	105	P-78008	LCO 4.8.1	Delete LCO, replace with ELCO 2.1.1.
3	106	P-78008	LCO 4.8.2	Delete LCO, replace with ELCO 2.1.2.

<u>PRIORITY</u>	<u>INDEX ITEM NO</u>	<u>P LETTER NUMBER</u>	<u>SECTION</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
3	107	P-78008	LCO 4.8.3	Delete LCO, replace with ELCO 2.1.3.
3	108	P-78008	SR 5.8.1	Delete SR, replace with ESR 2.1.1.
3	109	P-78008	SR 5.8.2	Delete SR, replace with ESR 2.1.2.
3	110	P-78008	LCO 4.6.1	Include UAT and time.
3	111	P-78008	AC 7.5.1	Revise Sections b and c.
3	112	P-78008	LCO 4.4.1	Revise NOTE (d), see Item 143.
3	113	P-78008	LCO 4.3.10	Delete six MSS snubbers, add 16 VSS.
3	114	P-78008	License	Add Ra 228, 226.
HOT	115	P-78058	LCO 4.4.1	Revise NOTE (n).
8	116	P-78062	LCO 4.3.10	Modify LCO and Basis
9	117	P-78062	LCO 4.3.10 Table 4.3.1C-1	Added two new snubbers.
	113	P-79001	LCO 4.2.18	Define Times to Start Depressurization (Supersede Item 120).
	134	F-79015	AC 7.1	Reorganization - Titles.
	135	P-79015	AC 7.2	Reorganization - Titles.
	136	P-79015	AC 7.3	Reorganization - Titles.
	142	P-79056	LCO 4.6.1(d)	Diesel generator day tank inventory from 500 to 325 gallons.